

## මීප**ා**ල तेलंगाना TELANGANA

Tranid: 246221150256732905
Date: 21 FEB 2024, 03:04 PM
Parchased By:
MODAMMED ABDUL JAVEED
S/o MOHAMMED ABDUL JAVEED
R/o SANGAREDDY
For Whom
\*\* SIT R \*\*

AZ 413457

MOHD RAHMATH LICENSED STAMP VENDOR Lic. No. 17-11-006/2019 Ren.No. 17-11-002/2022 4-10-6/2, Viijay Nagar Colony Ph 7285999785

### AGREEMENT FOR SHAAM INTERNET SERVICES

This Agreement is made at Sangareddy on this day of 21st February, 2024 by and between:-

M/s. SHAAM INTERNET SERVICES having its Regd. Office at 4-8-82/1, Manjeera Nagar Main Road, Sangareddy 502001, herein after called as Shaam Internet Services, represented by its Proprietor, Mr. Abdul Javeed aged 28 years herein after called as Service Provider.

#### AND

M/s MNR Medical College and Hospital established by MNR Educational Trust, MNR Nagar, Easalwadi Village, Sangareddy, Telangana - 502285 Represented by its Assistant Director(Administration) Mr. A. Narayana Raju aged 52 years R/o. MNR Medical College Staff Quarters, Fasalwadi Sangareddy. Herein after called as subscriber.

WHEREAS Shaam Internet Services is engaged in providing INTERNET SERVICES by virtue of its valid franchisee license of Aeronet Online Services Pvt. Ltd. Issued by the Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications, Government of India

Page 1 of 3

SHAAM INTERNET SERVICES

Beside Bharath Gas Office
Main Road, Sangareddy-502001
Cell: 9848377460, 9676861172

Aulajn.

Whereas subscriber is engaged as M/s. MNR medical College and hospital established by MNR Educational Trust and requested Shaam Internet Service to provided internet Connectivity on a point to point basis i.e. from Shaam internet services /POP to the premises of MNR Educational Trust Sangareddy.

The parties now being desirous of reducing this agreement in writing have entered in to this agreement with the manner herein after appearing:

- 1. Subscriber shall pay an amount of Rs 33,898/- (Rupees Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Eight only) per month plus applicable GST@18% at present towards the Charges for 1000 Mbps (1:1) Internet bandwidth services. Subscriber shall make payments Monthly basis after completion of each month w.e.f 1st March, 2024.
- 2. Hardware required for connectivity at subscriber end will be taken care by subscriber and maintenance of the said connectivity shall be taken care by M/s Shaam Internet Services on actual.
- 3. Shaam Internet Services shall provide 6 public IP addresses for 1000 Mbps (1:1) dedicated Internet connectivity to the Subscriber.
- 4. Shaam Internet Services shall ensure 97.9% up time. Subscriber assumes the responsibility of going for bandwidth owing to the criticality of his business operations.
- 5. Subscribers shall use the internet connectivity at the premises specified at the time of installation to Shaam Internet Services, However in case of any possible shift/change of address, subscriber shall intimate the same to shaam internet services in writing wherein shaam internet service shall provide internet connectivity to the said premises after inspection of the same.
- 6. Shaam Internet Services will provide backup line, high availability of internet connectivity to the subscriber.
- 7. Shaam internet services shall ensure immediate response on subscriber queries but will not be responsible for subscribers internal LAN Connectivity issues.
- 8. If required the up gradation and down gradation of existing bandwidth will be permitted to change during the contract period but the cost per bandwidth will be charged on prorate basis, on the request sent to the service provider through subscriber's official email or official written communication.

9. This contract is valid from 01.03.2024 to 31.12.2025, and shall be renewed at mutual consent at the end of the contract period.

SHAAM INTERNET SERVICES Beside Bharath Gas Office

Main Road, Sangareddy-502001 Cell: 9848377460, 9676861172

Page 2 of 3

MAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST

- 10. This contract will be terminated automatically on completion of the agreement period mentioned in clause (10) above (or) by giving one month notice by either party which every is earlier.
- 11. All disputes / differences arising out of this Agreement will be referred to the Vice-Chairman of MNR Educational Trust whose decision will be final and binding on both the parties. In case either parties wish to seek legal remedies the jurisdiction shall be Courts at Sangareddy only.

This agreement signed by both the parties under their signature with free will on 21st February, 2024 date as referred above.

For Shaam Internet Services

Proprietor

SHAAM INTERNET SERVICES Beside Bharath Gas Office Main Road, Sangareddy-502001 Cell: 9848377460, 9676861177 For MNR Educational Trust

Asst. Director(Admin.

ASST. DIRECTOR
MAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST

PRINCIPAL
MNR COLLEGE OF PHARMAG

# sIs

## SHAAM INTERNET SERVICES

H.NO: 4-8-82/6/1, MANJEERA NAGAR BESIDE BHARATH GAS OFFICE MAIN ROAD SANGAREDDY

**Original for Receipient** 

	GSTIN/UIN NO: 3	6CTKPM8.	3843P	1ZS					T
		Tax I	nve	oice	ů.	4			
Invoice No: SIS :010				Invoice Date: Thursday, June 1, 2023					
	Bill to Party		+==		1 × 11 0	. suay, sun	1, 20	43	
Name:	MNR EDUCATIONAL TRUST			1					***************************************
Address:	MNR MEDICAL COLLEGE,FASALWADI,SANGARED	DY.							
GSTIN:	36AAATM6805H1ZL								
State:	TO A STATE OF THE	6							
S. No.	Product / Service Description	HSN / SAC Code	Qty	Amount	CGST		SGST		Total
	an and the state of the state o				Rate	Amount	Rata	Amount	1 otal
1	1000 Mbps Internet Connectivity and Maintenance Charges.  For The Month of May 2023	998422	1	22881.36	9%	2059.32	9%	2059.32	27000
									-
	Total		1	22881.36		2059.32		2059.32	27000.0
					nt hef	ore Tay	1		00000
ount in words: INR Twenty Seven Thousand Only				Total Amount before Tax Add: CGST					22881.3
	-	Add: SGST					2059.3		
				Add: IGST					
				Total Tax Amount					4110.6
Bank Details				Total Amount after Tax:					4118.64 27000.00
nk Name : I	CONTRACTOR				CONTRACTOR STREET	and the same of th			***************************************
	ne: Shaam Internet Services	]	. 10		SHA	IAM INT	ERNA	TSERVE	
	205010253	1ARD	- The		Lark	LIA RAD INT		PORT TENTENAN	
k IFSC: ICI		P. G	3	/		I MUAN C	1 1	PARTY SELECTION OF SECURIOR SE	0.
nch : Sanga		$I \qquad \forall \nu$	Y		Cell	984837	4680	686117	U.
tomer Sig	nature:						-,`	2,00011,	2

PRINCIPAL MNR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY